

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
9/23/2022 1:48 PM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

No. 101212-8
No. 38490-0-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON

RACHEL BRADLEY, an individual,
Appellant,
v.

GLOBUS MEDICAL, INC.,
Respondent.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW IN THE SUPREME
COURT

Rachel Tallon Reynolds, WSBA #38750
Heather M. Jensen, WSBA #29635
LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP
1111 Third Avenue, Suite 2700
Seattle, WA 98101
rachel.reynolds@lewisbrisbois.com
heather.jensen@lewisbrisbois.com
206-436-2020
Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT	1
II. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION	1
III. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
IV. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
V. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED.....	6
A. Considerations Governing Acceptance Of Review Compel Rejection Of The Petition.....	6
B. Review Should Be Denied Because The Decision Of The Court Of Appeals To Affirm Dismissal of a Jurisdictionally Deficient Complaint Does Not Conflict With Any Decision From The Supreme Court.....	8
C. Review Should Be Denied Because No Substantial Public Interest Would Be Furthered By The Supreme Court Accepting Review.	20
VI. CONCLUSION	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Access Rd. Builders v. Christenson Elec. Contracting Eng'g Co.</i> , 19 Wn. App. 477, 576 P.2d 71 (1978)	19
<i>Afoa v. Dep't of Labor & Indus.</i> , 418 P.3d 190, 3 Wn. App. 2d 794 (2018).....	22
<i>Bristol-Myers Squibb Co. v. Superior Court of California, San Francisco Cty.</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1773 (2017).....	17, 18
<i>Burger King Corp. v. Rudzewicz</i> , 471 U.S. 462, 105 S. Ct. 2174, 85 L. Ed. 2d 528 (1985).....	13
<i>Commissioners, Commercial Waterway Dist. v. Seattle Factory Sites Co.</i> , 76 Wash. 181, 135 P. 1042 (1913).....	22
<i>Daimler AG v. Bauman</i> , 571 U.S. 117, 134 S. Ct. 746, 187 L. Ed. 2d 624 (2014).....	4
<i>Deschenes v. King County</i> , 83 Wn.2d 714, 521 P.2d 1181 (1974).....	21
<i>Downing v. Losvar</i> , 21 Wn. App. 2d 635, 652 (2022)	10
<i>Grange Ins. Ass'n v. State</i> , 110 Wn. 2d 752, 757 P.2d 933 (1988).....	12, 13, 19, 20
<i>In re Marriage of Hall</i> , 25 Wn. App. 530, 607 P.2d 898 (1980).....	19
<i>Lake v. Lake</i> , 817 F.2d 1416 (9th Cir. 1987).....	19
<i>Nave v. City of Seattle</i> , 68 Wn.2d 721, 415 P.2d 493 (1966).....	22
<i>Noll v. Am. Biltrite, Inc.</i> , 188 Wn.2d 402, 395 P.3d 1021 (2017).....	11, 12, 16, 17
<i>P.E. Sys., LLC v. CPI Corp.</i> , 176 Wn.2d 198, 289 P.3d 638 (2012).....	9
<i>Shute v. Carninal Cruise Lines</i> , 113 Wn. 2d 763, 783 P.2d 78 (1989)	13

<i>State v. Furth</i> , 5 Wn.2d 1, 104 P.2d 925 (1940).....	21
<i>State v. LG Elecs., Inc.</i> , 186 Wn.2d 169 (2016).....	10, 17
<i>State v. Wilmoth</i> , 22 Wn. App. 419, 589 P.2d 1270 (1979).....	22
<i>Tenore v. AT&T Wireless Servs.</i> , 136 Wn.2d 322, 962 P.2d 104 (1998)	9
<i>Wash. Equip. Mfg. Co. v. Concrete Placing Co.</i> , 85 Wn. App. 240, 931 P.2d 170 (1997)	4, 15
<i>Wash. Trucking Ass'ns v. Emp't Sec. Dep't</i> , 188 Wn.2d 198, 393 P.3d 761 (2017)	9
<i>Werner v. Werner</i> , 84 Wn.2d 360, 526 P.2d 370 (1974).....	19
<i>Wolf v. Richmond Cy. Hosp. Auth.</i> , 745 F.2d 904 (9th Cir. 1984), <i>cert. denied</i> , 474 U.S. 826 (1985).....	19
<i>World-Wide Volkswagen Corp. v. Woodson</i> , 444 U.S. 286 (1980).....	17
Rules	
RAP 13.4.....	6
RAP 13.4(b).....	7, 24
Statutes	
RCW 23B.....	15
RCW 23B.15.010(1).....	15
Washington Business Corporation Act (RCW Chapter 23B)	15
Other Authorities	
Black's Law Dictionary	10
Constitution of the State of Washington	7
